

# FORWARDERS CONNECT - WORLDWIDE FORWARDERS PLATFORM / NETWORK <u>PRIVACY POLICY</u>

#### Forwarders Connect is committed to protecting your privacy!

#### **Privacy statement Forwarders Connect**

Forwarders Connect can process your personal data as a result of you registering as an attendee or participant in our meeting events , both off line and online, as an affiliate/partner or sponsor to our meetings , as a reference for our attendees, as a single independent 3rd party that is interested in our news updates and promo offerings or as an employee or contractor working for Forwarders Connect.

#### Controller

Forwarders Connect is the controller of your personal data according to the General Data Protection Regulation. This means that the Forwarders Connect decides which personal data will be processed, for what purpose and how. Forwarders Connect is responsible for ensuring that the personal data it receives is processed in accordance with GDPR and in a proper and careful manner.

#### **Personal Data**

Forwarders Connect process personal data within the meaning of Article 4 (1) of the GDPR. Personal data is all data that can provide information about an identified or identifiable natural person. This includes, for example, a personal e-mail address. Forwarders Connect may disclose personal data if required to do so under law, or to act to protect the safety or security of its members or registrants

#### Basis of processing

Forwarders Connect must be able to base the use of personal data on one of the principles from Article 6 of the GDPR. Pursuant to this article, it is permitted to process this data if processing is necessary for the performance of a contract to which the data subject is a party or in order to take steps at the request of the data subject prior to entering into a contract; (Article 6 (1) (b) of the GDPR).

The Forwarders Connect register to meeting events is based on your permission. You can register on the Forwarders Connect website by filling in a form. When registering, you give your consent to the processing of your personal data such as name and e-mail address by entering your details and checking the relevant buttons and clicking on them. You cannot send the registration form without this express permission

#### **Recipients of personal Data**

Forwarders Connect can exchange your registration details in order for you to be able to use the services/applications of our affiliates/partners in reference to our meeting events under the conditions arranged by Forwarders Connect. These details will be limited to your name and contact details (Email, Phone Number), and will not be used otherwise by our affiliates/partners then to verify your attendance or correct uses of the services offered by these affiliates/partners.

# **FORWARDERS CONNECT**

info@forwardersconnect.com www.forwardersconnect.network

## Security of personal data

Article 32 of the GDPR requires Forwarders Connect to take appropriate technical and organizational measures to prevent the loss of personal data or unlawful processing. Forwarders Connect therefore ensures appropriate security for the personal data it holds, in line with the applicable legal requirements and guidelines.

### Your privacy rights

You have the right to view your personal data (Article 15 GDPR) and the right to request rectification or deletion of your personal data (Articles 16 and 17 GDPR). You can send a request to our privacy officer Mr. A van Santen at <u>Management@forwardersconnect.com</u>Please include a copy of your ID, so that we are sure that it is you who wants to view, correct or have your personal data deleted. Don't forget to make your citizen service number and photo illegible. You can read how to do this on: https://www.rijksoverheid.nl/onderwerpen/identiteitsfraude/vraag-en-antwoord/veilige-kopieidentiteitsbewijs You also have the right to lodge a complaint with a supervisory authority, the Dutch Autoriteit Persoonsgegevens.

#### **Retention period for personal data**

Forwarders Connect may not store your personal data for longer than is necessary for the purpose of data processing (Article 5 (1) (e) of the GDPR). This means that the Forwarders Connect removes your personal data, name and e-mail address etc. as soon as you indicate that you no longer wish to be participating in any of Forwarders Connect's events. Some legal and or tax requirements may force us to hold a limited subset of your personal data for up to 7 years after your last financial transaction with Forwarders Connect.

#### **VIDEO/AUDIO/PHOTO DATA**

During our events FORWARDERS CONNECT reserves the right to take pictures and video's of the event and its attendee's. These photo's and video's can and will be used on our website for internal community publications, by registering to attend for our events and agreeing to our terms and conditions and privacy policy, you agree that this material can be used in the restricted environment of our attendee's only area.

FORWARDERS CONNECT intends to use footage from their events also for public display, by example for publications on our open social media channels as Facebook, Twitter, Instagram and LinkedIn or for publications on network promotions, news updates and marketing campaigns. For usage of footage for public display, especially when footage can be used to identify the subjects on pictures, we need your explicit consent to publish material.

If you wish not to be shown in such footage, we ask you to inform us in advance of the event and/or inform the Photographer/Video crew to exclude you from material that is taken. We kindly ask you then also to please avoid the camera!! If you do not wish to be shown in any footage, please inform us via <u>management@forwardersconnect.com</u>